MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE::SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/42/2022-2023/125

Dated Shillong, the 13 February, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The result of the Written Examination to the post of Judicial Magistrate Grade – III under Meghalaya Judicial Service (Dec 2021) held on the 30th & 31st October, 2023, is hereby declared. The candidates bearing the following roll numbers are declared to have qualified to appear for the Personal Interview.

Roll Numbers:

19	87
----	----

The personal interview will be held on the 12th March, 2024 at 10:30 AM in the Office of the Meghalaya Public Service Commission. Candidates bearing the above Roll Numbers are to download their Intimation Letter from the Commission's website.

Chairman,

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.

Memo. No. MPSC/Ex-C/42/2022-2023/125-A

Dated Shillong, the 13th February, 2024

Copy for information is forwarded to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 3. The Under Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong
- 4. The Superintendent, M.P.S.C., Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Cell, Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Nongpoh / Williamnagar / Baghmara.
- 6. Dealing Assistant for further necessary action.
- 7. Confidential Section for necessary action.
- 8. Meghalaya Public Service Commission website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 9. Office Notice Board

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong